

(Autonomous)

Affiliated to Anna University—Chennai & Approved by AICTE – New Delhi.

Accredited by NAAC & NBA-UGC, New Delhi

Extension and Outreach Programs conducted by the Institution during 2020-2021

NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME

- 1. Blood Donation by our YRC Volunteers to Govt. Hospital Hosur
- 2. Eye Camp-Vasan Eye Care, Hosur
- 3. Cultivation of Green Revolution
- 4. Hundi Counting @Sri Chandra Choodeeswara Temple, Hosur
- 5. Camp For Public Helmet Awareness
- 6. Workshop and Training on Mask Preparation





ACE/Circular /2020-2021

Date: 03-05-2021

CIRCULAR

This is to notify you that the **BLOOD DONATION CAMP** for the academic year 2020-2021 will be held on May 12, 2021. Students are encouraged to register for and participate in the programme.

DATE: 12-05-2021

TIMING: 9:00 am to 4:00 pm

VENUE: Adhiyamaan College of Engineering (Autonomous), Hosur

NSS PO NSS Program Officer Adhiyamaan college of Engineering (Autonomous), Dr. M. G. R. Nagar, Hosur- 635130

Copy To:

1. All Hod's

2. IQAC Cell

3. Office

4. NSS File.



(Autonomous)

Affiliated to Anna University– Chennai & Approved by AICTE – New Delhi.

Accredited by NAAC & NBA-UGC, New Delhi

BLOOD DONATION CAMP



56 YRC participants from Adhiyamaan College of Engineering (Autonomous), Hosur, participated in the Blood Donation Camp and has donated 100 units of blood to the Government Hospital, Hosur, on 12-05-2021.

Dr.M.G.R. Nagar, Hosur -635130, Krishnagiri (Dt), Tamilnadu, India. Phone: Office: 04344-260570, 2610013, 261034.

Fax: 04344-260573 Website: www.adhiyamaan.ac.in E-mail: principal@adhiyamaan.ac.in Adhiyamaan College of Engineering (Autonomous) HOSUR - 635 130





ACE/Circular /2020-2021

Date: 03-05-2021

CIRCULAR

This is to inform you that the **EYE CAMP** for the academic year 2020-2021 will be held on May 10, 2021. Registration and participation in the camp are required of both faculty and students.

DATE: 10-05-2021

TIMING: 9:30 am to 4:00 pm

VENUE: Adhiyamaan College of Engineering (Autonomous), Hosur

NSS PO Program Officer Adhiyamaan college of Engineering (Autonomous), Dr. M. G. R. Nagar, Hosur-635130

Copy To:

- 1. All Hod's
- 2. IQAC Cell
- 3. Office
- 4. NSS File.



(Autonomous)

Affiliated to Anna University– Chennai & Approved by AICTE – New Delhi.

Accredited by NAAC & NBA-UGC, New Delhi

EYE CAMP



The National Service Scheme volunteers of Adhiyamaan College of Engineering (Autonomous), Hosur, in collaboration with Vasan Eye Care, organized an Eye Camp for 195 members of the teaching and non-teaching communities on May 10, 2021, within the college campus.





ACE/Circular /2020-2021

Date: 20-04-2021

CIRCULAR

This is to inform you that **Go Green** for the academic year 2020-2021 will be held on April 30, 2021. Students are encouraged to register for and participate in the programme.

DATE: 30-04-2021

TIMING: 9:00 am to 12:00 pm

VENUE: Adhiyamaan College of Engineering (Autonomous), Hosur

NSS PO NSS Program Officer Adhiyamaan college of Engineering (Autonomous), Dr. M. G. R. Nagar, Hosur-635130

Copy To:

- 1. All Hod's
- 2. IQAC Cell
- 3. Office
- 4. NSS File.



(Autonomous)

Affiliated to Anna University— Chennai & Approved by AICTE – New Delhi.

Accredited by NAAC & NBA-UGC, New Delhi

CULTIVATION OF GREEN REVOLUTION





14 National Service Scheme members from the Adhiyamaan College of Engineering (Autonomous), Hosur, cultivated the green revolution inside the campus on 30-04-2021 to promote Green Environment.





ACE/Circular /2020-2021

Date: 08-03-2021

CIRCULAR

This is to inform you that the **Hundi Counting @Sri Chandra Choodeeswara Temple**, Hosur for the academic year 2020-2021 will be held on March 18, 2021. Students are encouraged to sign up for and participate in the programme.

DATE: 18-03-2021

TIMING: 9:30 am to 4:00 pm

VENUE: Sri Chandra Choodeeswara Temple, Hosur

M. Howm NSS PO

NSS Program Officer
Adhiyamaan college of Engineering (Autonomous),
Dr. M. G. R. Nagar, Hosur- 635130
Copy To:

- 1. All Hod's
- 2. IQAC Cell
- 3. Office
- 4. NSS File.



(Autonomous)

Affiliated to Anna University– Chennai & Approved by AICTE – New Delhi.

Accredited by NAAC & NBA-UGC, New Delhi

Hundi Counting @Sri Chandra Choodeeswara Temple, Hosur



55 NSS Volunteers of Adhiyamaan College of Engineering (Autonomous), Hosur, counting the money of Hosur Sri Chandra Choodeeswara Temple hundi under the supervision of Hindu Samaya Aranilaya Thurai, on 18-03-2021.





ACE/Circular /2020-2021

Date: 15-02-2021

CIRCULAR

This is to inform you that the **PUBLIC CAMP** for the academic year 2020-2021 will be held on February 22, 2021. Students are encouraged to sign up for and participate in the programme.

DATE: 22-02-2021

TIMING: 10:00 am to 4:00 pm

VENUE: Bustand, Hosur-

NSS PO

NSS Program Officer
Adhiyamaan college of Engineering (Autonomous),
Dr. M. G. R. Nagar, Hosur- 635130

Copy To:

- 1. All Hod's
- 2. IQAC Cell
- 3. Office
- 4. NSS File.

PRINCIPAL



(Autonomous)

Affiliated to Anna University- Chennai & Approved by AICTE - New Delhi.

Accredited by NAAC & NBA-UGC, New Delhi

CAMP FOR PUBLIC HELMET AWARENESS





59 NSS Volunteers of Adhiyamaan College of Engineering (Autonomous), Hosur, and District Traffic Investigation wing-Hosur organized a Public Camp, on 22-02-2021, in order to create awareness on wearing helmets.

PRINCIPAL

Adhiyamaan College of Engineering (Autonomous)

Dr.M.G.R. Nagar, Hosur –635130, Krishnagiri (Dt), Tamilnadu, India. Phone: Office: 04344–260570, 261001-3, 261034 Fax: 04344–260573 Website: www.adhiyamaan.ac.in E-mail: principal@adhiyamaan.ac.in.





ACE/Circular /2020-2021

Date: 18-01-2021

CIRCULAR

This is to notify you that the workshop and training on MASK PREPARATION for the academic year 2020-2021 will be held on January 20, 2021. Faculty members are encouraged to take part in the programme.

DATE: 20-01-2021

TIMING: 9:00 am to 12:00 pm

VENUE: Adhiyamaan College of Engineering (Autonomous), Hosur

NSS PSS PO Offic
Adhiyamaan college of Engineering (Autonomous),
Dr. M. G. R. Nagar, Hosur- 635130

Copy To:

1. All Hod's

2. IQAC Cell

3. Office

4. NSS File.



(Autonomous)

Affiliated to Anna University— Chennai & Approved by AICTE – New Delhi.

Accredited by NAAC & NBA-UGC, New Delhi

WORKSHOP AND TRAINING ON MASK PREPARATION



On behalf of National Service Scheme, Adhiyamaan College of Engineering (Autonomous), Hosur, Dr. G. Ranganath, Principal and the chairperson of the workshop, instructed the 21 faculties to strictly abide by the rules and regulations laid by the Government of Tamil Nadu, to prevent the Spread of Covid-19, held on 20-01-2021.